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STATEMENT AS OF MARCH 31, 2016 OF THE Premier Health Insuring Corporation

ASSETS
Current Statement Date 4

1

Assets

2

Nonadmitted Assets

3

Net Admitted Assets
(Cols. 1 - 2)

December 31
Prior Year Net

Admitted Assets

1. Bonds 10,044,098 10,044,098 9,030,351

2. Stocks:

2.1 Preferred stocks 0 0

2.2 Common stocks 4,344,906 4,344,906 5,781,887

3. Mortgage loans on real estate:

3.1 First liens 0 0

3.2 Other than first liens 0 0

4. Real estate:

4.1 Properties occupied by the company (less

$  encumbrances) 0 0

4.2 Properties held for the production of income

(less $  encumbrances) 0 0

4.3 Properties held for sale (less

$  encumbrances) 0 0

5. Cash ($ 13,400,308 ),

cash equivalents ($ 150,451 )

and short-term investments ($ 249,956 ) 13,800,715 13,800,715 9,471,924

6. Contract loans (including $ premium notes) 0 0

7. Derivatives 0 0 0

8. Other invested assets 0 0 0

9. Receivables for securities 0 0

10. Securities lending reinvested collateral assets 0 0

11. Aggregate write-ins for invested assets 0 0 0 0

12. Subtotals, cash and invested assets (Lines 1 to 11) 28,189,719 0 28,189,719 24,284,162

13. Title plants less $ charged off (for Title insurers

only) 0 0

14. Investment income due and accrued 9,736 9,736 31,579

15. Premiums and considerations:

15.1 Uncollected premiums and agents’ balances in the course of

collection 0 0

15.2 Deferred premiums, agents’ balances and installments booked but

deferred and not yet due (including $ earned

but unbilled premiums) 0 0

15.3 Accrued retrospective premiums  ($ ) and

contracts subject to redetermination  ($ ) 0 53,117

16. Reinsurance:

16.1 Amounts recoverable from reinsurers 0 223,000

16.2 Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies 0 0

16.3 Other amounts receivable under reinsurance contracts 0 0

17. Amounts receivable relating to uninsured plans 0 0

18.1 Current federal and foreign income tax recoverable and interest thereon 0 0

18.2 Net deferred tax asset 0 0

19. Guaranty funds receivable or on deposit 0 0

20. Electronic data processing equipment and software 0 0

21. Furniture and equipment, including health care delivery assets

($ ) 0 0

22. Net adjustment in assets and liabilities due to foreign exchange rates 0 0

23. Receivables from parent, subsidiaries and affiliates 0 0

24. Health care ($ 862,285 ) and other amounts receivable 862,285 90,025 772,260 688,609

25. Aggregate write-ins for other-than-invested assets 1,795 0 1,795 38,379

26. Total assets excluding Separate Accounts, Segregated Accounts and

Protected Cell Accounts (Lines 12 to 25) 29,063,535 90,025 28,973,509 25,318,845

27. From Separate Accounts, Segregated Accounts and Protected 

Cell Accounts 0 0

28. Total (Lines 26 and 27) 29,063,535 90,025 28,973,509 25,318,845

DETAILS OF WRITE-INS

1101. ASO prepaid 0 0

1102.

1103.

1198. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 11 from overflow page 0 0 0 0

1199. Totals (Lines 1101 through 1103 plus 1198) (Line 11 above) 0 0 0 0

2501. Plan to Plan receivable 1,795 1,795 796

2502. Agent commission receivable 0 37,582

2503. 0 0

2598. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 25 from overflow page 0 0 0 0

2599. Totals (Lines 2501 through 2503 plus 2598) (Line 25 above) 1,795 0 1,795 38,379
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STATEMENT AS OF MARCH 31, 2016 OF THE Premier Health Insuring Corporation

LIABILITIES, CAPITAL AND SURPLUS
Current Period Prior Year

1
Covered

2
Uncovered

3
Total

4
Total

1. Claims unpaid (less $  reinsurance ceded) 9,477,258 9,477,258 7,402,196

2. Accrued medical incentive pool and bonus amounts 0 0

3. Unpaid claims adjustment expenses 189,545 189,545 166,944

4. Aggregate health policy reserves including the liability of

$  for medical loss ratio rebate per the Public Health

Service Act 0 0

5. Aggregate life policy reserves 0 0

6. Property/casualty unearned premium reserve 0 0

7. Aggregate health claim reserves 0 0

8. Premiums received in advance 0 0

9. General expenses due or accrued 503,909 503,909 804,621

10.1 Current federal and foreign income tax payable and interest thereon (including

$ on realized gains (losses)) 0 0

10.2  Net deferred tax liability 0 0

11. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable 0 0

12. Amounts withheld or retained for the account of others 0 0

13. Remittances and items not allocated 0 0

14. Borrowed money (including $  current) and

interest thereon $  (including

$  current) 0 0

15. Amounts due to parent, subsidiaries and affiliates 3,921,431 3,921,431 880,107

16. Derivatives 0 0 0

17. Payable for securities 0 0

18. Payable for securities lending 0 0

19. Funds held under reinsurance treaties (with $

authorized reinsurers, $  unauthorized reinsurers

and $  certified reinsurers) 0 0

20. Reinsurance in unauthorized and certified ($ )

companies 0 0

21. Net adjustments in assets and liabilities due to foreign exchange rates 0 0

22. Liability for amounts held under uninsured plans 0 0

23. Aggregate write-ins for other liabilities (including $

current) 2,954,887 0 2,954,887 1,292,157

24. Total liabilities (Lines 1 to 23) 17,047,030 0 17,047,030 10,546,025

25. Aggregate write-ins for special surplus funds XXX XXX 0 0

26. Common capital stock XXX XXX 0

27. Preferred capital stock XXX XXX 0

28. Gross paid in and contributed surplus XXX XXX 42,346,872 36,346,871

29. Surplus notes XXX XXX 0

30. Aggregate write-ins for other-than-special surplus funds XXX XXX 0 0

31. Unassigned funds (surplus) XXX XXX (30,420,392) (21,574,052)

32. Less treasury stock, at cost:

32.1 shares common (value included in Line 26

$  ) XXX XXX 0

32.2 shares preferred (value included in Line 27

$  ) XXX XXX 0

33. Total capital and surplus (Lines 25 to 31 minus Line 32) XXX XXX 11,926,480 14,772,820

34. Total liabilities, capital and surplus (Lines 24 and 33) XXX XXX 28,973,510 25,318,845

DETAILS OF WRITE-INS

2301. Physician Incentives liability 645,409 645,409 847,971

2302. Medicare GAP/CGDP/LICS liability 1,256,852 1,256,852 395,811

2303. Other liabilty 31,860 31,860 48,376

2398. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 23 from overflow page 1,020,766 0 1,020,766 0

2399. Totals (Lines 2301 through 2303 plus 2398) (Line 23 above) 2,954,887 0 2,954,887 1,292,157

2501. XXX XXX

2502. XXX XXX

2503. XXX XXX

2598. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 25 from overflow page XXX XXX 0 0

2599. Totals (Lines 2501 through 2503 plus 2598) (Line 25 above) XXX XXX 0 0

3001. XXX XXX

3002. XXX XXX

3003. XXX XXX

3098. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 30 from overflow  page XXX XXX 0 0

3099. Totals (Lines 3001 through 3003 plus 3098) (Line 30 above) XXX XXX 0 0
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STATEMENT AS OF MARCH 31, 2016 OF THE Premier Health Insuring Corporation

STATEMENT OF REVENUE AND EXPENSES

Current Year To Date Prior Year To Date
Prior Year Ended

December 31

1
Uncovered

2
Total

3
Total

4
Total

1. Member Months XXX 27,712 21,122 87,997

2. Net premium income (including $ non-health premium income) XXX 18,869,325 14,097,587 59,495,348

3. Change in unearned premium reserves and reserve for rate credits XXX 0 0

4. Fee-for-service (net of $ medical expenses) XXX 0 0

5. Risk revenue XXX 0 0

6. Aggregate write-ins for other health care related revenues XXX 0 0 0

7. Aggregate write-ins for other non-health revenues XXX 0 0 0

8. Total revenues (Lines 2 to 7) XXX 18,869,325 14,097,587 59,495,348

Hospital and Medical:

9. Hospital/medical benefits 6,969,032 15,239,166 18,174,205

10. Other professional services 8,999,784 0 33,307,239

11. Outside referrals 0 0

12. Emergency room and out-of-area 0 0

13. Prescription drugs 2,918,279 0 5,874,421

14. Aggregate write-ins for other hospital and medical 0 1,546,345 0 2,919,582

15. Incentive pool, withhold adjustments and bonus amounts 0 0

16. Subtotal (Lines 9 to 15) 0 20,433,440 15,239,166 60,275,447

Less:

17. Net reinsurance recoveries 172,151 0 405,613

18. Total hospital and medical (Lines 16 minus 17) 0 20,261,289 15,239,166 59,869,834

19. Non-health claims (net) 0 0

20. Claims adjustment expenses, including $ 401,113 cost containment 423,714 995,132 1,421,361

expenses

21. General administrative expenses 5,614,746 3,133,029 11,847,814

22. Increase in reserves for life and accident and health contracts (including

$  increase in reserves for life only) 0 0

23. Total underwriting deductions (Lines 18 through 22) 0 26,299,749 19,367,326 73,139,009

24. Net underwriting gain or (loss) (Lines 8 minus 23) XXX (7,430,424) (5,269,739) (13,643,661)

25. Net investment income earned 27,934 5,966 27,073

26. Net realized capital gains (losses) less capital gains tax of $ 0 0

27. Net investment gains (losses) (Lines 25 plus 26) 0 27,934 5,966 27,073

28. Net gain or (loss) from agents’ or premium balances charged off [(amount recovered

$ ) (amount charged off $  )] 0 0

29. Aggregate write-ins for other income or expenses 0 0 0 0

30. Net income or (loss) after capital gains tax and before all other federal income taxes
(Lines 24 plus 27 plus 28 plus 29) XXX (7,402,490) (5,263,774) (13,616,589)

31. Federal and foreign income taxes incurred XXX 0 0

32. Net income (loss) (Lines 30 minus 31) XXX (7,402,490) (5,263,774) (13,616,589)

DETAILS OF WRITE-INS

0601. XXX

0602. XXX

0603. XXX

0698. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 6 from overflow page XXX 0 0 0

0699. Totals (Lines 0601 through 0603 plus 0698) (Line 6 above) XXX 0 0 0

0701. XXX

0702. XXX

0703. XXX

0798. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 7 from overflow page XXX 0 0 0

0799. Totals (Lines 0701 through 0703 plus 0798) (Line 7 above) XXX 0 0 0

1401. Other Medical expenses 1,546,345 1,470,060

1402. Physician incentives expense 1,449,522

1403.

1498. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 14 from overflow page 0 0 0 0

1499. Totals (Lines 1401 through 1403 plus 1498) (Line 14 above) 0 1,546,345 0 2,919,582

2901.

2902.

2903.

2998. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 29 from overflow page 0 0 0 0

2999. Totals (Lines 2901 through 2903 plus 2998) (Line 29 above) 0 0 0 0
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STATEMENT AS OF MARCH 31, 2016 OF THE Premier Health Insuring Corporation

STATEMENT OF REVENUE AND EXPENSES (Continued)
1

Current Year
To Date

2

Prior Year
To Date

3

Prior Year
Ended

December 31

CAPITAL & SURPLUS ACCOUNT

33. Capital and surplus prior reporting year 14,772,820 32,507,103 32,507,103

34. Net income or (loss) from Line 32 (7,402,490) (5,263,774) (13,616,589)

35. Change in valuation basis of aggregate policy and claim reserves 0 0

36. Change in net unrealized capital gains (losses) less capital gains tax of $ (1,436,980) (717,779) (4,701,276)

37. Change in net unrealized foreign exchange capital gain or (loss) 0 0

38. Change in net deferred income tax 0 0

39. Change in nonadmitted assets (6,870) 0 583,511

40. Change in unauthorized and certified reinsurance 0 0 0

41. Change in treasury stock 0 0

42. Change in surplus notes 0 0 0

43. Cumulative effect of changes in accounting principles 0 0

44. Capital Changes:

44.1 Paid in 0 0

44.2 Transferred from surplus (Stock Dividend) 0 0

44.3 Transferred to surplus 0 0

45. Surplus adjustments:

45.1 Paid in 6,000,000 0 0

45.2 Transferred to capital (Stock Dividend) 0 0 0

45.3 Transferred from capital 0 0

46. Dividends to stockholders 0 0

47. Aggregate write-ins for gains or (losses) in surplus 0 0 70

48. Net change in capital and surplus (Lines 34 to 47) (2,846,340) (5,981,552) (17,734,284)

49. Capital and surplus end of reporting period (Line 33 plus 48) 11,926,480 26,525,551 14,772,820

DETAILS OF WRITE-INS

4701. Realized gain from prior year 70

4702.

4703.

4798. Summary of remaining write-ins for Line 47 from overflow page 0 0 0

4799. Totals (Lines 4701 through 4703 plus 4798) (Line 47 above) 0 0 70
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STATEMENT AS OF MARCH 31, 2016 OF THE Premier Health Insuring Corporation

CASH FLOW
1

Current Year
To Date

2
Prior Year
To Date

3
Prior Year Ended

December 31

Cash from Operations

1. Premiums collected net of reinsurance 18,922,442 14,097,587 59,442,231
2. Net investment income 55,724 5,788 10,627
3. Miscellaneous income 0 (232,723) 0
4. Total (Lines 1 to 3) 18,978,166 13,870,652 59,452,858
5. Benefit and loss related payments 18,053,748 7,071,177 53,545,557
6. Net transfers to Separate Accounts, Segregated Accounts and Protected Cell Accounts 0 0
7. Commissions, expenses paid and aggregate write-ins for deductions 6,316,570 3,876,076 12,157,167
8. Dividends paid to policyholders 0 0
9. Federal and foreign income taxes paid (recovered) net of  $ tax on capital

gains (losses) 0 0 0
10. Total (Lines 5 through 9) 24,370,319 10,947,253 65,702,724
11. Net cash from operations (Line 4 minus Line 10) (5,392,153) 2,923,399 (6,249,866)

Cash from Investments

12. Proceeds from investments sold, matured or repaid:

12.1 Bonds 200,823 0 6,726
12.2 Stocks 0 0 12,000,000
12.3 Mortgage loans 0 0 0
12.4 Real estate 0 0 0
12.5 Other invested assets 0 0 0
12.6 Net gains or (losses) on cash, cash equivalents and short-term investments 0 0 0
12.7 Miscellaneous proceeds 0 0 666,668

12.8 Total investment proceeds (Lines 12.1 to 12.7) 200,823 0 12,673,394
13. Cost of investments acquired (long-term only):

13.1 Bonds 1,220,517 0 8,966,195
13.2 Stocks 0 0 0
13.3 Mortgage loans 0 0 0
13.4 Real estate 0 0 0
13.5 Other invested assets 0 0 0
13.6 Miscellaneous applications 0 0 0

13.7 Total investments acquired (Lines 13.1 to 13.6) 1,220,517 0 8,966,195
14. Net increase (or decrease) in contract loans and premium notes 0 0 0
15. Net cash from investments (Line 12.8 minus Line 13.7 and Line 14) (1,019,694) 0 3,707,198

Cash from Financing and Miscellaneous Sources

16. Cash provided (applied):

16.1 Surplus notes, capital notes 0 0 0
16.2 Capital and paid in surplus, less treasury stock 6,000,000 0 0
16.3 Borrowed funds 0 0 0
16.4 Net deposits on deposit-type contracts and other insurance liabilities 0 0
16.5 Dividends to stockholders 0 0 0
16.6 Other cash provided (applied) 4,740,638 1,724,573 2,231,968

17. Net cash from financing and miscellaneous sources (Line 16.1 through Line 16.4 minus Line 16.5
plus Line 16.6) 10,740,638 1,724,573 2,231,968

RECONCILIATION OF CASH, CASH EQUIVALENTS AND SHORT-TERM INVESTMENTS

18. Net change in cash, cash equivalents and short-term investments (Line 11, plus Lines 15 and 17) 4,328,791 4,647,972 (310,699)
19. Cash, cash equivalents and short-term investments:

19.1 Beginning of year 9,471,924 9,782,624 9,782,624
19.2 End of period (Line 18 plus Line 19.1) 13,800,716 14,430,596 9,471,924
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STATEMENT AS OF MARCH 31, 2016 OF THE Premier Health Insuring Corporation

EXHIBIT OF PREMIUMS, ENROLLMENT AND UTILIZATION
1 Comprehensive

(Hospital & Medical)
4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Total

2

Individual

3

Group
Medicare

Supplement
Vision
Only

Dental
Only

Federal Employees
Health Benefits Plan

Title XVIII
Medicare

Title XIX
Medicaid Other

Total Members at end of:

1. Prior Year 7,722 0 0 0 0 0 0 7,722 0 0

2. First Quarter 9,256 0 0 0 0 0 0 9,256 0 0

3. Second Quarter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4. Third Quarter 0

5. Current Year 9,256 9,256

6. Current Year Member Months 27,712 27,712

Total Member Ambulatory Encounters for Period:

7. Physician 9,402 9,402

8. Non-Physician 2,031 2,031

9. Total 11,433 0 0 0 0 0 0 11,433 0 0

10. Hospital Patient Days Incurred 2,090 2,090

11. Number of Inpatient Admissions 506 506

12. Health Premiums Written (a) 19,139,899 19,139,899

13. Life Premiums Direct 0

14. Property/Casualty Premiums Written 0

15. Health Premiums Earned 19,139,899 19,139,899

16. Property/Casualty Premiums Earned 0

17. Amount Paid for Provision of Health Care Services 18,186,227 18,186,227

18. Amount Incurred for Provision of Health Care Services 20,433,440 20,433,440

(a) For health premiums written: amount of Medicare Title XVIII exempt from state taxes or fees $
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STATEMENT AS OF MARCH 31, 2016 OF THE Premier Health Insuring Corporation

UNDERWRITING AND INVESTMENT EXHIBIT
ANALYSIS OF CLAIMS UNPAID-PRIOR YEAR-NET OF REINSURANCE

Claims
Paid Year to Date

Liability
End of Current Quarter 5 6

Line of Business

1

On
Claims Incurred Prior

to January 1 of
Current Year

2

On
Claims Incurred
During the Year

3

On
Claims Unpaid

Dec. 31
of Prior Year

4

On
Claims Incurred
During the Year

Claims Incurred
 in Prior Years

(Columns 1 + 3)

Estimated Claim
Reserve and Claim

Liability
Dec. 31 of
Prior Year

1. Comprehensive (hospital and medical) 0 0 0 0 0

2.  Medicare Supplement 0 0

3. Dental only 0 0

4. Vision only 0 0

5. Federal Employees Health Benefits Plan 0 0

6. Title XVIII - Medicare 4,966,368 13,219,859 1,973,000 7,504,258 6,939,368 7,402,196

7. Title XIX - Medicaid 0 0

8. Other health 0 0

9. Health subtotal (Lines 1 to 8) 4,966,368 13,219,859 1,973,000 7,504,258 6,939,368 7,402,196

10. Health care receivables (a) 0 0

11. Other non-health 0 0

12. Medical incentive pools and bonus amounts 0 0

13. Totals (Lines 9-10+11+12) 4,966,368 13,219,859 1,973,000 7,504,258 6,939,368 7,402,196

(a)  Excludes $  loans or advances to providers not yet expensed.
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STATEMENT AS OF MARCH 31, 2016 OF THE Premier Health Insuring Corporation

GENERAL INTERROGATORIES
PART 2 - HEALTH

1.       Operating Percentages:

1.1 A&H loss percent 109.5 %

1.2 A&H cost containment percent 2.1 %

1.3 A&H expense percent excluding cost containment expenses 30.0 %

2.1 Do you act as a custodian for health savings accounts? Yes [ ]  No [X]

2.2 If yes, please provide the amount of custodial funds held as of the reporting date. $

2.3 Do you act as an administrator for health savings accounts? Yes [ ]  No [X]

2.4 If yes, please provide the balance of the funds administered as of the reporting date. $
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STATEMENT AS OF MARCH 31, 2016 OF THE Premier Health Insuring Corporation

SCHEDULE A – VERIFICATION
Real Estate

1

Year To Date

2
Prior Year Ended

December 31

    1. Book/adjusted carrying value, December 31 of prior year 0 0
2. Cost of acquired:

2.1  Actual cost at time of acquisition 0
2.2  Additional investment made after acquisition 0

3. Current year change in encumbrances 0
4. Total gain (loss) on disposals 0
5. Deduct amounts received on disposals 0
6. Total foreign exchange change in book/adjusted carrying value 0
7. Deduct current year’s other-than-temporary impairment recognized 0
8. Deduct current year’s depreciation 0
9. Book/adjusted carrying value at the end of current period (Lines 1+2+3+4-5+6-7-8) 0 0

10. Deduct total nonadmitted amounts 0 0
11. Statement value at end of current period (Line 9 minus Line 10) 0 0

SCHEDULE B – VERIFICATION
Mortgage Loans

1

Year To Date

2
Prior Year Ended

December 31

    1. Book value/recorded investment excluding accrued interest, December 31 of prior year 0 0
2. Cost of acquired:

2.1  Actual cost at time of acquisition 0
2.2  Additional investment made after acquisition 0

3. Capitalized deferred interest and other 0
4. Accrual of discount 0
5. Unrealized valuation increase (decrease) 0
6. Total gain (loss) on disposals 0
7. Deduct amounts received on disposals 0
8. Deduct amortization of premium and mortgage interest points and commitment fees 0
9. Total foreign exchange change in book value/recorded investment excluding accrued interest 0

10. Deduct current year’s other-than-temporary impairment recognized 0
11. Book value/recorded investment excluding accrued interest at end of current period (Lines 1+2+3+4+5+6-7-

8+9-10) 0 0
12. Total valuation allowance 0
13. Subtotal (Line 11 plus Line 12) 0 0
14. Deduct total nonadmitted amounts 0 0
15. Statement value at end of current period (Line 13 minus Line 14) 0 0

SCHEDULE BA – VERIFICATION
Other Long-Term Invested Assets

1

Year To Date

2
Prior Year Ended

December 31

    1. Book/adjusted carrying value, December 31 of prior year 0 0
2. Cost of acquired:

2.1  Actual cost at time of acquisition 0
2.2  Additional investment made after acquisition 0

3. Capitalized deferred interest and other 0
4. Accrual of discount 0
5. Unrealized valuation increase (decrease) 0
6. Total gain (loss) on disposals 0
7. Deduct amounts received on disposals 0
8. Deduct amortization of premium and depreciation 0
9. Total foreign exchange change in book/adjusted carrying value 0

10. Deduct current year’s other-than-temporary impairment recognized 0
11. Book/adjusted carrying value at end of current period (Lines 1+2+3+4+5+6-7-8+9-10) 0 0
12. Deduct total nonadmitted amounts 0 0
13. Statement value at end of current period (Line 11 minus Line 12) 0 0

SCHEDULE D – VERIFICATION
Bonds and Stocks

1

Year To Date

2
Prior Year Ended

December 31

    1. Book/adjusted carrying value of bonds and stocks, December 31 of prior year 14,812,238 22,583,501
2. Cost of bonds and stocks acquired 1,220,517 8,948,487
3. Accrual of discount 2,372 0
4. Unrealized valuation increase (decrease) (1,436,980) (4,701,276)
5. Total gain (loss) on disposals 0 (2)
6. Deduct consideration for bonds and stocks disposed of 200,823 12,006,281
7. Deduct amortization of premium 8,319 12,191
8. Total foreign exchange change in book/adjusted carrying value 0
9. Deduct current year’s other-than-temporary impairment recognized 0

10. Book/adjusted carrying value at end of current period (Lines 1+2+3+4+5-6-7+8-9) 14,389,004 14,812,238
11. Deduct total nonadmitted amounts 0 0
12. Statement value at end of current period (Line 10 minus Line 11) 14,389,004 14,812,238
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STATEMENT AS OF MARCH 31, 2016 OF THE Premier Health Insuring Corporation

SCHEDULE DA - PART 1
Short-Term Investments

1

Book/Adjusted

Carrying Value

2

Par Value

3

Actual Cost

4

Interest Collected

Year To Date

5

Paid for Accrued

Interest

Year To Date

9199999 249,956 XXX 249,698 0

SCHEDULE DA - VERIFICATION
Short-Term Investments

1

Year To Date

2

Prior Year
Ended December 31

1. Book/adjusted carrying value, December 31 of prior year 1,349,574 14,221

2. Cost of short-term investments acquired 1,349,574

3. Accrual of discount 382 0

4. Unrealized valuation increase (decrease) 0 0

5. Total gain (loss) on disposals 0

6. Deduct consideration received on disposals 1,100,000 14,221

7. Deduct amortization of premium 0

8. Total foreign exchange change in book/adjusted carrying value 0

9. Deduct current year’s other-than-temporary impairment recognized 0

10. Book/adjusted carrying value at end of current period (Lines 1+2+3+4+5-6-7+8-9) 249,956 1,349,574

11. Deduct total nonadmitted amounts 0

12. Statement value at end of current period (Line 10 minus Line 11) 249,956 1,349,574
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STATEMENT AS OF MARCH 31, 2016 OF THE Premier Health Insuring Corporation

SCHEDULE D - PART 3
Show All Long-Term Bonds and Stock Acquired During the Current Quarter

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

CUSIP
Identification Description Foreign Date Acquired Name of Vendor

Number of
Shares of Stock

Actual
Cost Par Value

Paid for Accrued
Interest and Dividends

NAIC
Designation or

Market
Indicator (a)

Bonds - U.S. Governments
912828-B3-3 USA Treasury Notes 1.5% 02/25/2016 Morgan Stanley and Co, Inc. 203,500 200,000 206 1
912828-JR-2 USA Treasury Notes 3.75% 02/25/2016 Morgan Stanley and Co, Inc. 107,875 100,000 1,051 1
912828-PT-1 USA Treasury Notes 2.625% 02/25/2016 Morgan Stanley and Co, Inc. 77,675 75,000 135 1
912828-C6-5 USA Treasury Notes 1.625% 03/24/2016 Griffin Kubik Stephens Thompson 279,727 275,000 2,198 1
3137EA-CA-5 Federal Home Loan MTG Corp 03/24/2016 Griffin Kubik Stephens Thompson 296,214 275,000 29 1
912828-D2-3 USA Treasury Notes 1.625% 03/31/2016 CSI CLSA Institutional Desk 255,527 250,000 1,708 1

0599999 - Bonds - U.S. Governments 1,220,517 1,175,000 5,326 XXX

8399997 - Subtotals - Bonds - Part 3 1,220,517 1,175,000 5,326 XXX

8399999 - Subtotals - Bonds 1,220,517 1,175,000 5,326 XXX

9999999 Totals 1,220,517 XXX 5,326 XXX

(a) For all common stock bearing the NAIC market indicator "U" provide: the number of such issues  .
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